Balance sheet data under US GAAP
Total assets 48,600 43,757 47,690 45,483 42,660
Shareholders� equity 32,467 31,894 35,477 33,759 30,265

S-12

Edgar Filing: ASTRAZENECA PLC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 23

Table of Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS

We intend to use the net proceeds from the sale of the notes to repay a significant portion of the outstanding
commercial paper incurred in connection with our acquisition of MedImmune, Inc. as such commercial paper matures
following the issuance of the notes. At August 31, 2007, the amount of commercial paper outstanding was
approximately $13 billion with a weighted average yield of approximately 5.4% and a weighted average remaining
maturity of 30 days.

INDEBTEDNESS AND CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our indebtedness and capitalization as at June 30, 2007 and as adjusted to reflect the
issuance of the notes (after deducting discounts and commissions and estimated net offering expenses and including
reimbursements to be paid by the underwriters to us) and the use of net proceeds therefrom. The data included in the
table below is prepared on the basis of IFRS.

As of
June 30,
2007 As Adjusted

(Unaudited)
(In $ millions)

Cash and cash equivalents 4,951 4,951

Creditors due within one year
Short-term borrowings 14,015 7,170
Current installments of loans 327 327
Other creditors 10,591 10,591

Total 24,933 18,088

Creditors due after more than one year
Loans 1,057 1,057
Other creditors 6,643 6,643
Notes offered hereby � 6,845

Total 7,700 14,545

Shareholders� equity
Called-up share capital 374 374
Share premium account 1,799 1,799
Capital redemption reserve 81 81
Merger reserve 433 433
Other reserves 1,397 1,397
Retained earnings 10,763 10,763

Minority equity interests 120 120

Edgar Filing: ASTRAZENECA PLC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 24

Total 14,967 14,967

Total capitalization 22,667 29,512

S-13

Edgar Filing: ASTRAZENECA PLC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 25

Table of Contents

RATIO OF EARNINGS TO FIXED CHARGES

Our consolidated ratios of earnings to fixed charges calculated in accordance with (i) IFRS for the years ended
December 31, 2006, 2005, 2004 and 2003 and for the six month period ended June 30, 2007 and (ii) US GAAP for the
years ended December 31, 2006, 2005, 2004, 2003 and 2002 and for the six month period ended June 30, 2007, are as
follows:

Six Months
Ended
June 30, Year Ended December 31,
2007 2006 2005 2004 2003 2002

(unaudited)
IFRS 42.6 92.7 85.6 93.6 100.4 �